
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1958 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.02.2021 

 

ESTABLISHMENT OF HANDLOOM AND HANDICRAFT BOARDS 

 

 

1958.  SHRI BALUBHAU ALIAS SURESH NARAYAN DHANORKAR:             

 

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री 
be pleased to state : 

 

 

(a) whether the Government is considering to establish Handloom and Handicraft Boards across the 

country; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?  

 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र मंत्री (श्रीमती स्मतृत ज़ूबिन इरानी) 
MINISTER OF TEXTILES 

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

 

 

(a): No Sir. 

 

(b): Does not arise. 

 

(c): The field offices of Ministry of Textiles in these sectors and State Departments are working well 

in good coordination for policy inputs and implementation of Government schemes. 

*** 

 

 

 

 


